	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG16190

	Date FOI request received: 26th February 2025 

	Date FOI response: 3rd March 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
REQUEST: Please can you advise whether you have a Section 75 Arrangement in place and, if so, please confirm who the arrangement is with and for how long?  

OUR RESPONSE: The only Section 75 Arrangement to which LPT is a part of covers health visiting and school nursing with Leicester City Council. This runs from 1/10/2023 to 30/09/2030.




